Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

05-28-2008 103505310

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

136813

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:			
	(1) Tomoko SAITO (2) Syuichiro SHIMOKI	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	JAPAN			
	A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: (1) & (2) May 12, 2008				
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta	nched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	C. Title of Application: <u>DISPLAY FOR A SEWING I</u>	MACHINE			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 205852)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information the original document. James A Miff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	ation is true and 29772888 my AMM latta 9888888 22 i 293884 seppy of 91 FC:8821 Date: May 20, 2008			
	Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$			

ASSIGNMENT

			Tomako SAITO		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Syuichiro SHIMOKI		(6)			
		(3)			(7)	·		
		(4)			(8)			
		(5)			(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan					
(44)			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		DISPLAY FOR A SEWING MACHINE					
			(Attorney Docket No	1368	13			
			for which the undersig	ned has (have)	executed an application fo	or patent in the United State	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>'Ma</u>	y.12,	2008			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Seria	al Number		100		
			filed May 2	20, 2008				
application any app Assigne claims of reexamic States refull right herewith	applications for the ir ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire ir 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or dent.	e Assi agree or divide in ol agree ernatio I agree id Unit hereb olicatio nterest	on, and any patent(s) is gnees may deem neces (s) to execute all paper vision thereof, or any paper and convention for Propers to the paper all Convention for Propers to the paper all affiled States patent to the yauthorize(s) and requires to the said Assign herein assigned, and the paper and th	essuing thereon, essary. ers necessary in atent or reissue a going forward with ers and document ection of Industrimative acts who Assignee. Juest(s) the Comment as Assignee that he has (they build has the properties of the contract of	connection with any interapplication based thereon, h such interference. Its and perform any act with any perform any act with the performance of the entire interest, and whave) not executed, and DGE the power to insert the performance of the power to insert the performance of the power to insert the performance of the perfor	o obtain, maintain or confir sue any and all Letters Pate I hereby covenants that he will not execute, any agree on this assignment any fur and Trademark Office for re	clared concerning coperate with the connection with the conflict there identification.	
5.4	^		•	•	,	, ,		
Date					Zomoko.		(SEAL)	
Date	may, 1	'Z,	2008 Na	me of Inventor	Synidisro	Shimofei	(SEAL)	
Date	***		Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Na:	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date		 .	Naı	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Naı	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 05/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021014 FRAME: 0050